OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

—

NN N RN N N NN - el e - - O Y - - :
~ O o b w N > O © 0 N D [9)] SN - O [Co T o ~N D (ox} BOW N

N
Qo

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34921

34921
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 34921 is made and

entered into, in duplicate, effective as of February 17, 2021, for reference purposes only,

‘pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach atits |

meeting held on March 17, 2020, by and between LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT, an educational institution (“Contractor”), in care of 333 S. Beaudry Avenue, 18"
Floor, Los Angeles, California 90017, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation (“City”) and administering entity for Pacific Gateway 'Workforce Investment
Network.
WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
34921 (the “Contract”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide vocational skills training and
educational support in various sectors to Pacific Gateway participants; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Contract to
extend the term to December 31, 2020; and |
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 2.A. of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:
“A_ The term of this Contract (“Term”) shall be deemed to have
commenced as of January 1, 2018, and unless sooner terminated pursuaht fo the
provisions hereof, shall terminate on December 31, 2021. Either of the parties:
hereto shall have the right to terminate this Contract in its entirety at any time duting
the Term for any or no reason whatsoever by giving fifteen (15) days prior written
notice of termination to the other party. City shall have the additional right to cancel
any part of this Contract at any time‘during the Term for any reason whatsoever by
giving fifteen (15) days’ notice of such cancellation to the Contractor.

1

ARW:bg A18-00041
01241105.D0CX




e

- ” b e %ﬁ%&w
SR G haa - S
o - e S -

v

o

L

N
Lo
e

.

Sl

S
-
S

s
o Seu e
S . co
Lo 3 e

- - o
: o T .
- . co

ey e e -
D -

o

o

o

e
-

e
, S

o

< g STy
G . - .

e - . .
S . = o
. . i

S
S . < - o
e : o - . .

: .
L , ; .

o

g
-

.. . - . @
o : Cori e e o
Sase 2 s <\1ww2> \Ww C
et 5 L e
e L SR
i e e N\%w&&

. = e
Rl Shsre A

e G u&u&«&%@t&w

o Qe -

o - S i

h
res.

vy

wit
ignatu

uted
ir si

¢
thel

o

ite

G

0pos

e
e . e .
2t St e 2
o L s
o . G

o
i G R

o Loy

o o
o
o
-

s e
i
e




